
 
 
 

HOWRAH IMPROVEMENT TRUST 
19, G. T. ROAD (SOUTH), HOWRAH – 711 101 

 
                              DETAILED  E-TENDER NOTICE NO.  8 OF 2012-13                          

 
                                                               DATED: 08.08.2012 
 
CHIEF ENGINEER, Howrah Improvement Trust, 19,G.T.Road (south),Howrah-711101 invites online 
tender from the Agencies, Joint Venture /Consortium having credentials of H.I.T, KMDA,PWD, 
AUTONOMOUS BODIES & GOVT UNDERTAKING CONCERN of  at least 50% value of similar 
nature of works in a single contract (during last 5 years from the date of this N.I.T.) for the work as stated 
below :- 
 

Sl.  
No. 

Name of work 

Estimated 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

Earnest  
Money 

(Rs.) 

Cost of  
Tender 
Papers 
(Rs.) 

Tender 
Processing 

Fee(Rs.) 

Time of 
Comple-

tion  
 

Concerned 
Division 

 

1) 

 
Construction of concrete Road 
at New Seal lane Howrah 

 

16,11,109.00 

 

20,000.00 

 

350.00 

 

1810.00 

 

1(One) 
Month 

 

X 

2) 

 

 
Balance Work of Improvement 
of Road  from K.D.T. Pool to 
Saranga G.P. 

 

17,07,404.08 

 

20,000.00 

 

350.00 

 

1918.00 

 

3(Three) 
Months 

      

          I 

3) 

Construction of Concrete 
Pavement  from HIT concrete 
Road to Abada Station via 
Sardarpara & Ghoraghata under 
Nalpur & South Sankrail G.P. 
(ch. 0 to 1306 m.) Phase - I 

 

39,05,175.52 

 

20,000.00 

 

800.00 

 

4388.00 

 

4(four) 
Months 

 

 

I 

4) 

Upgradation & Construction of 
Concrete Road  at Bhagabatipur 
from Ghosh Bagan Battala to 
Borpara near Railway track. 

 

21,28,109.00 

 

20,000.00 

 

450.00 

 

2391.00 

 

3(three) 
Months 

 

 

XV 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     



(A) Last Date of request of Tender 30.08.2012   Upto 17:00 hrs. 
 

B) Last Date and time of submission of Tender 
(Part-I) (Technical Bid) and (Part-II) 
 ( Financial Bid) through online 

03.09.2012   Upto 13:00 hrs. 

C)  Sealed Tenders   in hard copy (Part-I)  will 
be received through registered post/ 
courier/by hand not later than 13.00 hrs. on  
04.09.2012  with a forwarding letter 
addressed to Tender Inviting Authority at 
the office: 

Office of  The CHIEF ENGINEER, Howrah 
Improvement Trust, 19,G.T.Road (south),Howrah-
711101 

D) Date and time of opening of Tender 
Technical Bid(Part-I) 

Part-I contains the paper relating to eligibility including 
financial capacity ( credential, work order, payment certificate 
and other supporting documents) will be opened on  
04.09.2012  after 14:00 hrs. 

E) Date and time of opening of Tender 
Financial Bid (Part-II) 

To be notified later to the qualified Bidder in part-I 

 

F) Cost of tender document and Earnest Money in the form of separate DD/ Bank Draft of any Nationalized/ 
Scheduled Bank drawn in favour of  “Howrah Improvement Trust”,  payable at Howrah have to be deposited 
together with the hard copy (Part-I). 

G) Tender processing fee @ of 0.1% of the estimated amount subject to maximum of Rs. 5515/- (including 10.3 % 
Service Tax) will have to be paid in form of separate DD/ Pay Order of any Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank in 
favour of ITI LTD. Payable at Kolkata along with the hard copy (Part-I)  on 04.09.2012  up to 13:00 hrs. 

H) 1% ( one percent) CESS of the cost of construction will be deducted from the Progressive Bill. 

I) Photo Copies of Pan Card, VAT Registration Certificate along with up-to-date Clearance Certificate of 
Professional Tax, Registration, Principal place of Business, SARAL for last  year must be submitted duly self 
attested along with hard copy. Those who will unable to submit the hard copy (Part-I) within the stipulated date & 
time, their tender will not be opened and considered as cancelled. Tenderers should mentioned Phone No./ E-mail 
contact No. of their employer ( Credential issuing authority) for verification of credentials if required. 

J) The works will be executed under control of : Executive Engineer X  For Tenders for Sl. No-1, Executive 
Engineer I for Sl. No-2 & 3 & Executive Engineer XV  For Tenders for Sl. No-4 

K) Partnership Firm/ Consortium should submit all relevant documents regarding their Partnership / Consortium in 
hard copy along with Sl. No(s) above.  

L) Please visit our site for e-tender : www.tenderwizard.com/ UDWB 

M) The Tender Inviting Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any  or all the tenders without assigning any 
reasons whatsoever.            

                                                                                                                  

                                                                        ( Mrinmoy Chatterjee)                                                                                                                     
               Chief Engineer     

                                                                        Howrah Improvement Trust 
                                                                                                           

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
     

 

 

 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/

